ATTACHMENT 9

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF REAL PROPERTY BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION AND OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

(Government Code Section 27281)

This is to certify that the interests in real property conveyed by the Recreation Conservation Covenant dated from Mark West Area Community Fund, to the Sonoma County Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District, a governmental agency formed pursuant to the provisions of Public Resources Code Section 5506.5 ("District"), is hereby accepted by the President of the Board of Directors on behalf of the District pursuant to the authority conferred by Resolution No. 25 of the Board of Directors, dated and the District consents to the recording thereof by its duly authorized officer.	
	Sonoma County Agricultural Preservation and Open Space District
Dated:	By: Lynda Hopkins, President Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Board of Directors	